

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** MANILA



FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated March 22, 2021 of Regional Director **VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH-REGION V,** requesting for the **modification** of project under the FY 2021 GAA, RA 11518, to wit:

	As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description						
		1030510122400 00506629LZ	0			
	OO1: Network Development Program			OO1: Network Development Program		
	Bridge - Widening of Permanent Bridges			Bridge - Widening of Permanent Bridges		
-	Pagsangahan Br. (B02731LZ) along Daang Maharlika (LZ)			Pagsangahan Br. (B02731LZ) along Daang Maharlika (LZ)		
	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (₱)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
	CW-1 Widening of Bridge - 484.155 Lane Km	₽ 101,651 / Lane Km	₽ 49,215,000	CW-1 Widening of Bridge - <b>471.13 Lane</b> <b>Km</b>	<b>30 Lm</b> ₽ 104,462 / Lane Km	₽ 49,215,000
	EAO	-	₽ 1,785,000	EAO	-	₽ 1,785,000
	Total:		₽ 51,000,000	Total:		₽ 51,000,000
	Justification:					

Justification:

- Decrease in physical target due to the revision of the design length (50.55m) of the bridge.
- Increase in unit cost due to the adjustment of the design elevation causing additional height for the abutment and adoption of steel girders.
- The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ÝABUT RAFAE

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary